Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002981 Frame 0234. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment from The Garland Company, Inc., to Commercial Innovations, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Garland Company, Inc.		08/12/2005	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMERCIAL INNOVATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	8531 198th Avenue		
City:	Bristol		
State/Country:	WISCONSIN		
Postal Code:	53104		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2802721	DECK GRABBER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)241-1666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-861-5582

Email: bturung@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Turung
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Ave.
Address Line 2: Seventh Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GARL 500022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Turung

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0058

900041448

Signature:	/Brian E. Turung/
Date:	02/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=_0206134236_001#page1.tif source=_0206134236_001#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0059

THE GARLAND COMPANY, INC. ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Garland Company, Inc., an Ohio corporation, having a place of business at 3800 East 91st Street, Cleveland, Ohio 44105 (hereinafter "Assignor"), owns all right, title and interest in and to the trademark, trademark registration, and all common law and state law trademark rights in the trademark identified in the attached Exhibit A (hereinafter "said Mark");

WHEREAS, Commercial Innovations, Inc., a Corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 8531 198th Avenue Bristol, Wisconsin 53104 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and quitclaims unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Mark, the registration of said Mark, and all common law and state law trademark rights in and to said Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Mark, identified in the attached Exhibit A.

7	THE GARLAND COMPANY, INC.
By: _	HAME
Name:	David Sokol
Title:	President
_	

STATE OF	:	Ohio)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF	7 :	Cuyahoga)	

Subscribed and swom to before me this 12 day of Jugust, 2005.

Notary Public

Page 1 of 2

JANICE G. MANNING
Attorney at Law
My Commission has no
expiration date.
Section 147.03 C.R.C.

TRADEMARK
EEL: 003241 FRAME: 0060

EXHIBIT A

US TRADEMARK

REG. NO.

REG'D

DECK GRABBER

2,802,721

01/06/2004

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003241 FRAME: 0061

RECORDED: 02/06/2006